

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.10 OF 2004

Madhusudan Babubhai Kocha .. Appellant
Vs.
Asstt.CIT .. Respondent

Mr.A.K.Jasani for the Appellant.
Mr.Suresh Kumar for the Respondent.

CORAM :- DR.S.RADHAKRISHNAN &
S.J.KATHAWALLA, JJ.

DATE : 28th July, 2008

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
Mr.Suresh Kumar, the learned Counsel for the Respondent
undertakes to file vakalatnama within a period of two
weeks from today. Mr.Jasani has handed over the copy of
memo of Appeal to Mr.Suresh Kumar in Court. Appeal is
adjourned to 11.8.2008.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)

(DR.S.RADHAKRISHNAN,J.)