

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2004

Madhusudan Babubhai Kocha, Mumbai .. Appellant

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax, Circle 22(1), Mumbai .. Respondent

Mr. Vishesh Srivastav i/b Mr. Ajit Kocharekar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 29th JUNE, 2022.

P.C:

. An adjournment is sought on account of the indisposition of arguing counsel for the Appellant.

2. List for hearing in the week commencing from 18th July, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)