

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2004**

Madhusudan B. Kocha

... Appellant

**Versus**

The Asst. Commissioner of Income Tax, Circle-  
22, Mumbai

...Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

None for appellant.

Mr.Suresh Kumar, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023.**

**P C :**

1. None appeared for the appellant.
2. List on 13<sup>th</sup> April 2023.

**[ KAMAL KHATA, J. ]**

**[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]**